## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/77—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Rates of Duty			List	Effective	
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
14323	34.02.00	Petronate L	Free		10%	10.8	44	1/1/69	31/3/71
14259	34.02.00	Teric 350	Free	::	10%	10.8	87	1/7/69	31/7/71
14263	34.02.00	Teric 17A3	Free		10%	10.8	34	1/7/68	31/7/71
14261	34.02.00	Terics 16M2, 16M5, 16M10 and 16M15	Free		10%	10.8	87	1/6/69	31/7/71
14262	34.02.00	Vulcastab LW	Free		10%	10.8	34	1/8/68	31/7/71
13869	39.07.97	Moulded nylon connections, when declared that they will be used in making intravenous solution and blood transfusion sets only	Free	• •	15%	10.8	148	1/3/69	31/7/71
14264	38.19.99	Vulcamel TBN, a peptizer in the manufacture of rubber and resins	Free		20%	10.8	34	1/8/68	31/7/71
14305	48.15.08	Tissue, hair, perforated wet strength quality	Free		22½%	10.8	26	1/10/67	30/9/71

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 August 1971. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand, and
- (b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of July 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works—Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
	24,840.85 24,676.30
	23,863.00 30,383.40
A. and T. Burt Ltd	52,150.00
J. Davies Dalbeth and Young Ltd	32,982.47 27,563.00
	Southland Construction Co. Ltd. Bitumen Sprayers Ltd

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.